## PINELLAS COUNTY HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY

Applicant Appointment Worksheet/Ballot (if necessary)

April 11, 2017

COMMISSIONER	

## Please choose one candidate

Reappointment		Qua	alified		
Applicant Name	Yes	No	Yes	No	Comments/Experience
Burroughs, Paul		X	X		Retired banker; has served as board member of Clearwater Neighborhood
					Housing Services; currently substitute teacher with Pinellas County
					Schools
Long, Dennis		X	X		Retired attorney (formerly worked in the Pinellas County Attorney's office
					2003-2014); former Alachua County Attorney; currently part-time
					consultant; has experience working with Pinellas HFA and Alachua HFA.
					Note: Mr. Long indicated that in the 1990s he represented a client that had
					sued Pinellas County through another law firm and he handled settlement
					negotiations for that client after the original attorney had withdrawn from
					the lawsuit. On several occasions he represented clients before the Board
					of Adjustment and he represented the Palm Harbor Community Services
					Agency for approx. 16 years.
Harloff, Philip		X	X		Former housing investment banker with Raymond James & Associates;
					currently an independent financial advisor.
De Pugh, Robert		X	X		Owner of RVD Investment, Inc.; founder of Community Housing
					Alternatives, Inc. (CHAF); currently sits on 9 various boards
Pierce, John		X	X		Currently a real estate attorney and adjunct professor at WMU Thomas
					Cooley Law School in Tampa. Also a licensed real estate broker.
Aiosa, Babette		X	X		Currently a real estate broker and President of Aiosa Realty Group, Inc.
					Note: Ms. Aiosa indicated that she and her husband have sued Pinellas
					County. They purchased an investment property in St. Petersburg. It was
					settled and no longer pending.

## **Qualification Requirements:**

Per Florida Statutes Chapter 159.605, the Board of the Authority consists of five members. The five-member board represents expertise in the fields of banking, construction, real estate, lower-income communities and affordable housing development. The mission of the Housing Finance Authority is to assure that financing for affordable housing remains available to the residents of Pinellas County. This is accomplished through the issuance of single family and multi-family bonds and programs that support the housing needs of the community.

This appointment will fill an unexpired term until February 1, 2018.